

## Information concerning the number of shares and voting rights as of October 31, 2015

**Aix-en-Provence, November 6, 2015** - INSIDE Secure (Euronext INSD.PA), a major player in embedded security solutions for mobile and connected devices, is today publishing the number of shares making up its capital and the number of voting rights as at October 31, 2015, in accordance with article 223-16 of the general rules of the French Autorité des marchés financiers.

Number of shares: 34,768 8481

Number of voting rights: 34,752,3182

## **About INSIDE Secure**

INSIDE Secure (Euronext Paris FR0010291245 – INSD) provides comprehensive embedded security solutions. World-leading companies rely on INSIDE Secure's mobile security and secure transaction offerings to protect critical assets including connected devices, content, services, identity and transactions. Unmatched security expertise combined with a comprehensive range of IP, semiconductors, software and associated services gives INSIDE Secure customers a single source for advanced solutions and superior investment protection. For more information, visit <a href="http://www.insidesecure.com">http://www.insidesecure.com</a>.

## Contact:

INSIDE Secure Investor relations Richard Vacher Detournière General Manager & Chief Financial Officer rvacherdetourniere@insidefr.com

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> In October 2015, 40,000 new shares were issued as a result of the final acquisition on free shares granted to employees in 2012

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Excluding treasury shares